Name

Dearmond, Ashlei C
Scott, Taylor A
Brown, Britney A
Fleming, Brady L
Hunt, Rocko A
Holland, Richard K.
Taylor, Michelle G
Greene, Andrew Jamison
Ellis, Barry S

Young, Jeffrey R
Clinard, Joseph Alan
Rucker, Reginald Lamar
Pardue, Maria Roeser
Hall, Russell J

Reed, Charity R
Theus, Virginia N
Osman, Osman K
Mays, Terika L
Jetton, Clifford J Jr
McClain, Ja'luan M
Smith, Austin B

Boyd, Marcell L
Wilson, DAnthony T
Rayburn, David M
Knott, Rodney W
Grub, Dahlia D
Defily, James C
Thoman, Ralph R
Howse, Bryson A
Green, Christian
Bryant, Tangia R
Marsh, Lorita F
Mackall, William B.
McGinnis, Patrick S
Deau, Patrick Warren
Maxa, Zachary J
Kellow, Seth Evans
Coble, Donovan John
Owsley, Randal V.
Gault, Ralph Alexander Il
Sarno, Jeanine M.
Vergara, Andrea C
Barnes, Donald A Ir
Rickert, Arnold E.
Fieth, Carl K.
Ibrahim, Selva

Attachment B- Terminations/Pensions

Classification

Emer Telecommunications Off 2
Emer Telecommunications Off 2
Emer Telecommunications Off 2
Emer Telecommunications Off 2
Emer Telecommunications Off 3
Accountant

Payroll Specialist 2

Advanced Emergency Med Tech
Fire Captain

Fire Engineer

Fire Fighter 2

Fire Fighter 2

Paramedic

Admin Svcs Mgr

Application Tech 1

Admin Svcs Officer 2
Compliance Inspector 2
Compliance Inspector 2
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Planning Tech

Equipment Operator Senior
Masonry Worker

Park Police 2

Recreation Leader

Recreation Leader

Crime Lab Asst Dir/Qual As Mgr
Police Lieutenant

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2-FId Trng Ofcr
Police Officer 2-FId Trng Ofcr
Police Security Guard 1

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Archivist

Circulation Assistant

Type
Dismissal
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Dismissal
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Resignation

Department

DEC
DEC
DEC
DEC
DEC
Finance
Finance
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire

General Services
General Services
Juvenile Court

NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
Parks
Parks
Parks
Parks
Parks
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Public Library
Public Library

Date

12/26/2024
12/09/2024
12/18/2024
12/26/2024
12/27/2024
01/16/2025
12/11/2024
12/13/2024
12/30/2024
12/29/2024
12/05/2024
12/16/2024
11/07/2024
12/30/2024
12/20/2024
12/31/2024
12/05/2024
12/06/2024
12/05/2024
12/05/2024
12/16/2024
12/17/2024
12/17/2024
12/30/2024
12/31/2024
12/12/2024
12/17/2024
01/04/2025
12/30/2024
11/27/2024
12/30/2024
12/13/2024
12/27/2024
12/31/2024
12/20/2024
12/02/2024
10/06/2024
12/04/2024
12/30/2024
12/16/2024
12/30/2024
12/20/2024
12/17/2024
12/30/2024
11/27/2024
11/23/2024



Name

Crain, Gabrielle C
Taylor, Cassandra M
Moussa, Aleisa B
Irizarry, Christine C
Turner, James C lI
Greathouse, Tiffany M
Kabeya, Billy Kanku

Hill, Rodnasia

Billington, Keyan Yami
Hoffmann, Christopher Blaine
Rucker, Anthony Geroyd
Brown, Darrel Todd
Dennis, Tara Rhian
Rhodes, Justyn Robert
Cantamessa, Hunter Wayne
Stevenson, Ronnie
Grady, Robert L.

Ray, James R

Canfield, Kellie Ann
Mcneal, William T.
Green, Charles L
Tomberlain, Lisa A
Barrett, Michael W
Pogue, James Al

Davis, Malik J

Jumper, Walter N.

Attachment B- Terminations/Pensions

Classification

Librarian 1

Library Associate

Library Associate

Library Associate

Program Mgr 1

Program Mgr 2
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 2
Equipment Operator Senior
Equipment Operator Senior
Transportation Superintendent
Admin Svcs Officer 3
Application Tech 3
Engineer 3

Indust Electrician 1

Office Support Spec 2
Treatment Plant Tech 3
Utility Envir Comp Officer 3
Utility Maintenance Tech
Utility Maintenance Tech Sr

Type
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Dismissal
Dismissal
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Dismissal
Resignation

Department
Public Library

Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Waste Services
Waste Services
Waste Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services

Date

12/06/2024
11/28/2024
12/02/2024
12/13/2024
11/30/2024
12/27/2024
12/06/2024
11/25/2024
11/26/2024
12/02/2024
12/03/2024
12/08/2024
12/18/2024
12/27/2024
12/13/2024
12/23/2024
12/20/2024
01/03/2025
12/18/2024
12/31/2024
12/05/2024
12/30/2024
12/06/2024
12/31/2024
12/12/2024
11/28/2024



