## Attachment B- Terminations/Pensions

<u>Name</u>	Classification	Туре	<u>Department</u>	<u>Date</u>
Dearmond, Ashlei C	Emer Telecommunications Off 2	Dismissal	DEC	12/26/2024
Scott, Taylor A	Emer Telecommunications Off 2	Resignation	DEC	12/09/2024
Brown, Britney A	Emer Telecommunications Off 2	Resignation	DEC	12/18/2024
Fleming, Brady L	Emer Telecommunications Off 2	Resignation	DEC	12/26/2024
Hunt, Rocko A	Emer Telecommunications Off 3	Resignation	DEC	12/27/2024
Holland, Richard K.	Accountant	Retirement	Finance	01/16/2025
Taylor, Michelle G	Payroll Specialist 2	Resignation	Finance	12/11/2024
Greene, Andrew Jamison	Advanced Emergency Med Tech	Resignation	Fire	12/13/2024
Ellis, Barry S	Fire Captain	Retirement	Fire	12/30/2024
Young, Jeffrey R	Fire Engineer	Retirement	Fire	12/29/2024
Clinard, Joseph Alan	Fire Fighter 2	Retirement	Fire	12/05/2024
Rucker, Reginald Lamar	Fire Fighter 2	Retirement	Fire	12/16/2024
Pardue, Maria Roeser	Paramedic	Retirement	Fire	11/07/2024
Hall, Russell J	Admin Svcs Mgr	Retirement	<b>General Services</b>	12/30/2024
Reed, Charity R	Application Tech 1	Resignation	<b>General Services</b>	12/20/2024
Theus, Virginia N	Admin Svcs Officer 2	Retirement	Juvenile Court	12/31/2024
Osman, Osman K	Compliance Inspector 2	Resignation	NDOT	12/05/2024
Mays, Terika L	Compliance Inspector 2	Retirement	NDOT	12/06/2024
Jetton, Clifford J Jr	Maintenance & Repair Worker	Resignation	NDOT	12/05/2024
McClain, Ja'Juan M	Maintenance & Repair Worker	Resignation	NDOT	12/05/2024
Smith, Austin B	Maintenance & Repair Worker	Resignation	NDOT	12/16/2024
Boyd, Marcell L	Maintenance & Repair Worker	Resignation	NDOT	12/17/2024
Wilson, DAnthony T	Maintenance & Repair Worker	Resignation	NDOT	12/17/2024
Rayburn, David M	Maintenance & Repair Worker	Retirement	NDOT	12/30/2024
Knott, Rodney W	Maintenance & Repair Worker	Retirement	NDOT	12/31/2024
Grub, Dahlia D	Planning Tech	Resignation	NDOT	12/12/2024
Defily, James C	<b>Equipment Operator Senior</b>	Resignation	Parks	12/17/2024
Thoman, Ralph R	Masonry Worker	Retirement	Parks	01/04/2025
Howse, Bryson A	Park Police 2	Resignation	Parks	12/30/2024
Green, Christian	Recreation Leader	Resignation	Parks	11/27/2024
Bryant, Tangia R	Recreation Leader	Retirement	Parks	12/30/2024
Marsh, Lorita F	Crime Lab Asst Dir/Qual As Mgr	Retirement	Police	12/13/2024
Mackall, William B.	Police Lieutenant	Retirement	Police	12/27/2024
McGinnis, Patrick S	Police Officer 2	Dismissal	Police	12/31/2024
Deau, Patrick Warren	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	12/20/2024
Maxa, Zachary J	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	12/02/2024
Kellow, Seth Evans	Police Officer 2	Retirement	Police	10/06/2024
Coble, Donovan John	Police Officer 2	Retirement	Police	12/04/2024
Owsley, Randal V.	Police Officer 2	Retirement	Police	12/30/2024
Gault, Ralph Alexander III	Police Officer 2-Fld Trng Ofcr	Resignation	Police	12/16/2024
Sarno, Jeanine M.	Police Officer 2-Fld Trng Ofcr	Retirement	Police	12/30/2024
Vergara, Andrea C	Police Security Guard 1	Resignation	Police	12/20/2024
Barnes, Donald A Jr	Police Sergeant	Retirement	Police	12/17/2024
Rickert, Arnold E.	Police Sergeant	Retirement	Police	12/30/2024
Fieth, Carl K.	Archivist	Retirement	Public Library	11/27/2024
Ibrahim, Selva	Circulation Assistant	Resignation	Public Library	11/23/2024

## Attachment B- Terminations/Pensions

<u>Name</u>	Classification	Туре	Department	<u>Date</u>
Crain, Gabrielle C	Librarian 1	Resignation	Public Library	12/06/2024
Taylor, Cassandra M	Library Associate	Resignation	Public Library	11/28/2024
Moussa, Aleisa B	Library Associate	Resignation	Public Library	12/02/2024
Irizarry, Christine C	Library Associate	Retirement	Public Library	12/13/2024
Turner, James C II	Program Mgr 1	Resignation	Public Library	11/30/2024
Greathouse, Tiffany M	Program Mgr 2	Resignation	Public Library	12/27/2024
Kabeya, Billy Kanku	Correctional Officer 1	Dismissal	Sheriff	12/06/2024
Hill, Rodnasia	Correctional Officer 1	Dismissal	Sheriff	11/25/2024
Billington, Keyan Yami	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	11/26/2024
Hoffmann, Christopher Blaine	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	12/02/2024
Rucker, Anthony Geroyd	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	12/03/2024
Brown, Darrel Todd	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	12/08/2024
Dennis, Tara Rhian	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	12/18/2024
Rhodes, Justyn Robert	Correctional Officer 2	Resignation	Sheriff	12/27/2024
Cantamessa, Hunter Wayne	<b>Equipment Operator Senior</b>	Resignation	Waste Services	12/13/2024
Stevenson, Ronnie	<b>Equipment Operator Senior</b>	Resignation	Waste Services	12/23/2024
Grady, Robert L.	Transportation Superintendent	Resignation	Waste Services	12/20/2024
Ray, James R	Admin Svcs Officer 3	Retirement	Water Services	01/03/2025
Canfield, Kellie Ann	Application Tech 3	Resignation	Water Services	12/18/2024
Mcneal, William T.	Engineer 3	Retirement	Water Services	12/31/2024
Green, Charles L	Indust Electrician 1	Resignation	Water Services	12/05/2024
Tomberlain, Lisa A	Office Support Spec 2	Retirement	Water Services	12/30/2024
Barrett, Michael W	Treatment Plant Tech 3	Retirement	Water Services	12/06/2024
Pogue, James Al	Utility Envir Comp Officer 3	Retirement	Water Services	12/31/2024
Davis, Malik J	Utility Maintenance Tech	Dismissal	Water Services	12/12/2024
Jumper, Walter N.	Utility Maintenance Tech Sr	Resignation	Water Services	11/28/2024